
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1425

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.03.2023


NSSO SURVEYS


1425.DR. SASMIT PATRA:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of NSSO Surveys conducted in the country including their findings since 2017;

(b) the comparative statistical data of improvement or decline of various parameters since 2017 till present date in the specific surveys; and

(c) the methodology of NSSO surveys being undertaken?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE

MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE

AFFAIRS [RAO INDERJIT SINGH]

(a) & (b) The list of surveys conducted since 2017 by the National Sample Survey Office (NSSO)

along with the status of the survey, findings of the survey and comparative statistical data is presented at

Annexure-I.


(c) The methodology of the surveys conducted by NSSO is mentioned at Chapter-1 & 2 of the Survey reports given at Annexure-I.


Annexure-I

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) to (c) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1425 for

reply on 13.03.2023:


Table 1: List of surveys conducted by NSSO since 2017

Sl.

No.
Surve

ys

Subject Status of the Survey

1.  NSS

75th

Round

(July,

2017 –

June,

2018)

Household Social

Consumption:

Health, Household

Social

Consumption:

Education

Survey reports are available as under:


Health:

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/NSS%20Rep
ort%20no.%20586%20Health%20in%20India.pdf

&

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/KI_Health_7

5th_Final.pdf


Education:

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Report_585_
75th_round_Education_final_1507_0.pdf

&

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/KI_Educatio
n_75th_Final.pdf


2.  NSS

76th

Round

(July-

Decem

ber,

2018)

Drinking Water,

Sanitation, Hygiene

and Housing

Condition, Persons

with Disabilities

Survey reports are available as under:


Drinking Water, sanitation, hygiene and housing condition in India:

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Report_584_

final_0.pdf


Person with disabilities:

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Report_583_

Final_0.pdf


3.  NSS

77th

Round

(Janua

ry-

Decem

ber,

2019)

Debt and

Investment, Land

and Livestock

Holdings of

Households and

Situation

Assessment of

Agricultural

Households

Survey reports are available as under:


All India Debt & Investment, Land and Livestock Holdings of Households Survey:

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Report_no58

8-AIDIS-77R-SeptF.pdf


Situation Assessment Survey:

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Report_5
87m_0.pdf

4.  NSS

78th

Round

(Janua

ry,

2020 -

Augus

t,

2021)

Multiple Indicator

Survey

Survey reports are available as under:


https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/MultipleIndi

catorSurveyinIndiaf_0.pdf


https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/NSS%20Report%20no.%20586%20Health%20in%20India.pdf
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https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/KI_Education_75th_Final.pdf
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https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/MultipleIndicatorSurveyinIndiaf_0.pdf


5. Time Use Survey (January-December, 2019)

Survey reports are available as under:


https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Report_TUS

_2019_0.pdf


6. Periodic Labour Force

Survey (PLFS) (Continuous

Annual survey launched

from 2017)

Survey reports are available as under:


PLFS 2021-22:

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/AnnualRepo

rtPLFS2021-22F.pdf


PLFS 2020-21:

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Annual%20

Report%20PLFS%202020%20211655184532664_0.pdf
&

https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Migration%

20in%20India%202020%20211655182158691_0.pdf


PLFS 2019-20:

(https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Annual_Re

port_PLFS_2019_20.pdf)


PLFS 2018-19

:https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Annual_Re
port_PLFS_2018_19_HL.pdf


PLFS 2017-18:
https://mospi.gov.in/sites/default/files/publication_reports/Annual%20

Report%2C%20PLFS%202017-18_31052019.pdf


7. Annual Survey of Industries
(ASI) (Continuous survey)

Survey reports are available as under:


ASI 2019-20:
http://microdata.gov.in/nada43/index.php/catalog/158

ASI 2018-19:

http://microdata.gov.in/nada43/index.php/catalog/150


ASI 2017-18:

http://microdata.gov.in/nada43/index.php/catalog/149


Table 2: List of ongoing surveys

Sl. No. Surveys

1. NSS 79th Round on Comprehensive Annual Modular Survey (CAMS) & Survey on Ayush

2. Household Consumption Expenditure Survey (HCES)

3. Annual Survey of unincorporated sector enterprise (ASUSE)
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